

Swar Dharohar Festival

Why in News?

Recently, the Ministry of Culture, Government of India in collaboration with "Swar Dharohar Foundation," inaugurated a three day "Swar Dharohar Festival" under Kalanjali.

Under Kalanjali, cultural programmes are being organised at Central Vista every week.

What is the Swar Dharohar Festival?

- It is a Music, Art & Literature Festival to showcase the iconic art and culture of India and the rich literary Art & Heritage of Indian States.
- In this program, the upcoming local Artists will perform with Legend Artist on the same platform to showcase their talents.
- The National as well as Local Poets will exhibit their artistry through Kavi Sammelan.

Source: PIB

PDF Refernece URL: https://www.drishtiias.com/printpdf/swar-dharohar-festival